UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA

Established under West Bengal Act XXVI of 2007 and Recognised by UGC under section 2(f) & 12(B) NAAC accredited University with Grade-"B"

Professor Jitendra Sahoo Professor & Head, Department of Political Science,



E.Mail: sahoojitendra8@gmail.com

P.O. Mokdumpur, Dist: Malda, West Bengal, Pin: 732103 (India)

Ref.No. UGB/POL.SC. /030

Dated: 30.03.2023

NOTICE

VIVA-VOCE AND OPEN DEFENSE OF THE PH.D. THESIS SUBMITTED BY LEENA TAMANG, RESEARCH SCHOLAR DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE, UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA, MALDA

As per the communication received from the Controller of Examinations, University of Gour Banga, Malda, West Bengal, vide reference no. 1823604(04)/UGB/CE-2023 Dated: 23.03.2023, the Ph.D. Viva-voce and open defense of LEENA TAMANG will be held on 11.04.2023 at 11.30 a.m. in the Department of Political Science, University of Gour Banga, Malda, in presence of the faculty members, research scholars and students of Department of Political Science, University of Gour Banga, Malda. All the interested faculty members, research scholars and students of various departments are hereby requested to attend the academic deliberations.

Schedule of the Ph.D. Viva-voce & Open Defense:

Name of the Scholar	Title of the Thesis	Ph.D.	Date and	Venue
		Registration	Time	
		Details		
LEENA TAMANG	COMMUNITY BASED	1. Date of	11.04.2023	Department of
	NATURAL RESOURCE	admission:	at 11.30a.m.	Political
	MANAGEMENT AND	March 06,2019		Science,
	WOMEN	2. Ph.D.		University of
	EMPOWERMENT: A	Registration		Gour Banga,
	CASE STUDY ON THE	No.1823604		Malda, W.B.
	LEPCHA COMMUNITY	3. Date of		
	OF KALIMPONG	Registration:		
	DISTRICT	January 21, 2020		

With regards,



(Professor Jitendra Sahoo) Head, Department of Political Science, UGB

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, UGB
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council of Science, UGB
- 3. The Dean, Faculty Council of Humanities, Social Sciences & Commerce, UGB
- 4. The Dean, Faculty Council of Post Graduate Studies in Law, Education, Law and Mass Communication & Journalism, UGB
- 5. The Registrar, UGB
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, UGB
- 7. The Finance Officer, UGB
- 8. The Development Officer, UGB
- 9. The University Librarian, UGB
- 10. The Deputy Registrar, UGB
- 11. The Deputy Controller of Examinations, UGB
- 12. The Convener, Central Research Advisory Committee, UGB
- 13. The HoDs /Coordinators/TICs of all the PG Departments, UGB (with a request to circulate the information to other faculty members, research scholars & students of their Departments.
- 14. All the Faculty members, Research Scholars & students, Department of Political Science, UGB
- 15. The University Website
- 16. Office file.